OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, KHURDA AT BHUBANESWAR

ORDER NO. 44 of 2021

Dated, Bhubaneswar the 14th day of March, 2021

In view of the minutes dated 14.03.2021 of the Committee for engagement of daily wage workers (purely on temporary basis) to meet the required services of Group-'D' employees of the Judgeship of Khurda, the following Order is passed.

The candidates named below are directed to report before the Registrar, Civil Courts, Khurda at Bhubaneswar on 16.03.2021 Forenoon for their engagement on daily wage basis as per the District Court Notice No.04 dated 09.03.2021 with the following conditions that

- (1) Under no circumstances they will claim any right of reengagement what so ever at any point of time.
- (2) They shall be removed from the engagement at any time, without notice, if their service is found not satisfactory.
- (3) Their engagement will continue till the finalisation of Rules for Recruitment of Group-'D' posts in the District and Subordinate Judiciary or till 06 (Six) months whichever is earlier.

LIST OF CANDIDATES

SI. No.	Name of the Candidates	Attendance Serial No.
1	BULU NAIK	240
2	GANESWAR MANDOI	223
3	BABULA NAIK	52
4	BIBHULAL PATI	147
5	MANAS RANJAN PATRA	100
6	SUMAN KUMAR NAIK	251
7	SRIDHAR KUMAR NAYAK	56
8	THAMIR MAJHI	234
9	JITESH BISWAL	86
10	RAKESH RANJAN MOHARANA	02
11	PABITRA KUMAR SAHOO	231

12	SUBASIS PANDA	229
13	BISHNU NAIK	48
14	SANJAN KUMAR SAHOO	279
15	UPAMANYU ROUT	228
16	DEBA PRASAD MOHARANA	12
17	DEBASHIS MOHAPATRA	32
18	JAGANNATH DAS	42
19	ARUN KUMAR BEHERA	139 ·
20	SRIKANTA PRADHAN	92
21	RAHUL SWAIN	180
22	SUSANTA KUMAR KATHUA	55
23	JAGANNATH PRADHAN	219
24	ARSI NAAZ	133
25	SURYAKANTA JANI	246
26	SHRABANI JENA	268
27	RANJIT KUMAR MALLICK	35
28	SUBHENDU KUMAR SAHOO	01
29	BALAKRUSHNA SAHOO	33
30	BIRAJA MOHARANA	143

-sd -

District Judge, Khurda at Bhubaneswar

Memo 885 (17) Dated 14/03/2021

Copy forwarded to Judge-in-Charge, Accounts / Nizarat, Bhubaneswar / Khurda / Banapur / Jatni / Tangi / Chilika of this Judgeship for information.

Copy to Court Manager / Sheristadar / Head Clerk of District Court, Khurda at Bhubaneswar for information.

Copy to Notice Board, District Court, Bhubaneswar.

Copy to System Officers, District Court, Khurda at Bhubaneswar for information and to upload the same in the District Court Website.

Registrar, Civil Court, Khurda at Bhubaneswar